BEEHIVE TELEPHONE COMPANY, INC. 2" Revised Sheet No. 5

P.S.C. UTAH NO. 2 Replaces 1% Revised Sheet No. 5
CONCURRENCES

ACCESS SERVICES

12. Rates and Charges (Cont’d)

12.2  Switched Access Service (Cont’d)

Tariff
Section
12.2.2 Local Transport-LTR (Cont’d) Rate Reference
Q)] Tandem Switching Per Access Minutes
Terminating $0.005554 0)
Originating $0.047544
12.2.3 Local Transport-Non-LTR
(A) Local Transport Facility 6.1.3(A)(3)
Non-Mileage Sensitive
Per Access Minute
Terminating $0.000000
Originating $0.024534
(B) 800 Series Data Base Access Service Queries
Per Query
Basic $0.005300
Vertical Feature $0.005900
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BEEHIVE TELEPHONE COMPANY, INC.

3 Revised Sheet No. 6

P.S.C. UTAH NO. 2 Replaces 2" Revised Sheet No. 6

CONCURRENCES
ACCESS SERVICES
12. Rates and Charges (Cont’d)

12.2  Switched Access Service (Cont’d)

12.2.4 Local Switching-LTR-Intrastate

(A) Terminating Per Access minute
Originating Per Access minute

(B) Information Surcharge

Terminating Per 100 Access minutes
Originating Per 100 Access minutes

12.2.5 End Office- Non-LTR Intrastate

(A) Local Switching

Terminating Per Access minute
Originating Per Access minute

(B) Information Surcharge

Terminating Per 100 Access minutes
Originating Per 100 Access minutes

12.2.6 Transitional Rate-L TR-Intrastate

Per End Office minutes of use
Terminating
Originating

12.2.7 Equal Access Recovery-Intrastate

Terminating Per Access minute
Originating Per Access minute

Issued Date: Jake Warner
Advice/Docket No. 15-051-T01 President

Tariff
Section
Rate Reference

$0.018465
$0.031171

$0.0513
$0.0494

$0.000000
$0.031171

$0.00
$0.00

$0.000000
$0.000000

$0.000000
$0.008150

Effective Date: July 1, 2015
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