BEEHIVE TELEPHONE COMPANY, INC. P.S.C. UTAH NO. 2

12.

2nd Revised Sheet No. 5 Replaces 1st Revised Sheet No. 5

(I)

CONCURRENCES

ACCESS SERVICES

Rates and Charges (Cont'd) 12.2 Switched Access Service (Cont'd) Tariff Section 12.2.2 Local Transport-LTR (Cont'd) Rate Reference (I) Tandem Switching Per Access Minutes Terminating \$0.005554 Originating \$0.047544 12.2.3 Local Transport-Non-LTR Local Transport Facility 6.1.3(A)(3) (A) Non-Mileage Sensitive Per Access Minute Terminating \$0.000000 Originating \$0.024534 (B) 800 Series Data Base Access Service Queries Per Query Basic \$0.005300 Vertical Feature \$0.005900

BEEHIVE TELEPHONE COMPANY, INC. P.S.C. UTAH NO. 2

CONCURRENCES

ACCESS SERVICES

12.	Rates and Charges (Cont'd)						
	12.2	Switched Access Service (Cont'd)				Tariff	
		12.2.4	Local Switching-LTR-Intrastate		Rate	Section <u>Reference</u>	
			(A)	Terminating Per Access minute Originating Per Access minute	\$0.018465 \$0.031171		(R)
			(B)	Information Surcharge			
				Terminating Per 100 Access minutes Originating Per 100 Access minutes	\$0.0513 \$0.0494		
		12.2.5	End Of	fice- Non-LTR Intrastate			
			(A)	Local Switching			
				Terminating Per Access minute Originating Per Access minute	\$0.000000 \$0.031171		
			(B)	Information Surcharge			
				Terminating Per 100 Access minutes Originating Per 100 Access minutes	\$0.00 \$0.00		
		12.2.6	Transitional Rate-LTR-Intrastate				
				Per End Office minutes of use Terminating Originating	\$0.000000 \$0.000000		
		12.2.7	Equal Access Recovery-Intrastate				
				Terminating Per Access minute Originating Per Access minute	\$0.000000 \$0.008150		